OP \$40.00 76413770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354425

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VitalStim, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJO, LLC	
Street Address:	1430 Decision Street	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76413770	VITALSTIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-795-1300 **Email:** sandiego@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 2468 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1414(T).US#
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. ARKO
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Arko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-06-12 VitalStim Assignment of Trademark Rights Agmt-Executed#page1.tif source=2015-06-12 VitalStim Assignment of Trademark Rights Agmt-Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0015

900337134

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment, effective as of June 12, 2015, is entered into by and between VitalStim, LLC an Ohio Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 7840 Mayfield Rd. Chesterland OHIO 44026 ("ASSIGNOR") and DJO, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1430 Decision Street, Vista CA 92081 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks as set forth in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications and/or registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and the applications thereof, together with that portion of ASSIGNOR's business relating to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document in accordance with its organizational documents.

VITALSTIM, LLC

Name: BRIAN R Great

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0016

Exhibit A

31213	Country	App No.	Reg. No.	Goods and Spryless
VitalStim	US	76413770	2789609	IC 10; G & S: medical devices, namely, electronic stimulator for the head, neck, chest and abdomen for use in physical therapy.
			-	

2

16949155

RECORDED: 09/09/2015

REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0017